19 LC 119 0195

Senate Resolution 164

By: Senators Wilkinson of the 50th, Hill of the 4th, Mullis of the 53rd, Miller of the 49th and Gooch of the 51st

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Celebrating the birth of Margaret Wilkes Fralick; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, on October 24, 2018, at 5:33 PM, Lauren and Frank Fralick became the proud
- 3 parents of a beautiful baby girl; and
- 4 WHEREAS, born at Piedmont Hospital in Atlanta, Georgia, Margaret Wilkes Fralick
- 5 weighed in at 9 pounds, 6 ounces, and was 22 inches long; and
- 6 WHEREAS, this healthy and strong baby has been born with a wealth of family and friends,
- 7 including sister, Mae Elizabeth Fralick; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Margaret Wilkes Fralick is adored by all who lay eyes on her, and all are
- 9 looking forward to watching her development in the months and years to come; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Lauren and Frank are outstanding citizens of Georgia, and the birth of their new
- daughter has brought great joy to all who are privileged to know them.
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 13 congratulate Lauren and Frank Fralick on the birth of their daughter, Margaret Wilkes
- 14 Fralick, and express their very best wishes for this new Georgian.
- 15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 16 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the proud parents
- 17 of Margaret Wilkes Fralick.